

# AGC OF EAST TENNESSEE



A CHAPTER OF THE ASSOCIATED GENERAL CONTRACTORS OF AMERICA

Apparent Low Bidders are compiled by AGC  
Results listed in order of bid date.

## February 2018

<b>Bid Date: February 1, 2018</b>		
<b>Project: Fire Department Replacement Roofing (19194-24) C</b>		<b>Chattanooga, TN</b>
1 <sup>st</sup> Apparent Low	Tri-State Roofing	\$45,584.00
2 <sup>nd</sup> Apparent Low		
3 <sup>rd</sup> Apparent Low		
<b>Bid Date: February 1, 2018</b>		
<b>Project: EPB 8th Floor Modifications (19200-24) T2</b>		<b>Chattanooga, TN</b>
1 <sup>st</sup> Apparent Low	Wilder Contracting	\$88,841.00
2 <sup>nd</sup> Apparent Low	Pointe General	\$112,000.00
3 <sup>rd</sup> Apparent Low	P & C Construction	\$113,117.00
<b>Bid Date: February 1, 2018</b>		
<b>Project: Sunbeam Ave Green Infrastructure Project(19173-24) T1</b>		<b>Chattanooga, TN</b>
1 <sup>st</sup> Apparent Low	Talley Construction	
2 <sup>nd</sup> Apparent Low		
3 <sup>rd</sup> Apparent Low		
<b>Bid Date: February 1, 2018</b>		
<b>Project: Traffic Signal Upgrade project (19198-na)</b>		<b>Sevierville, TN</b>
1 <sup>st</sup> Apparent Low		
2 <sup>nd</sup> Apparent Low		
3 <sup>rd</sup> Apparent Low		
<b>Bid Date: February 5, 2018</b>		
<b>Project: Airport Water Main Loop Extension (19207-24) T6</b>		<b>Winchester, TN</b>
1 <sup>st</sup> Apparent Low	Madewell Construction, Inc	\$84,160.00
2 <sup>nd</sup> Apparent Low	G. Meeks Construction, LLC	\$86,426.00
3 <sup>rd</sup> Apparent Low	PCS of TN, LLC	\$95,607.03
<b>Bid Date: February 5, 2018</b>		
<b>Project: Service Line Replacements (19200-24)</b>		<b>Sparta, TN</b>
1 <sup>st</sup> Apparent Low	John Hall Construction, Inc	\$570,731.00
2 <sup>nd</sup> Apparent Low	G. Meeks Construction, LLC	\$681,350.00
3 <sup>rd</sup> Apparent Low	Midsouth Utility Group, Inc	\$839,464.40
<b>Bid Date: February 5, 2018</b>		
<b>Project: VCT Floor Tile Removal (19213-na) C</b>		<b>Chattanooga, TN</b>
1 <sup>st</sup> Apparent Low		
2 <sup>nd</sup> Apparent Low		
3 <sup>rd</sup> Apparent Low		

<b>Bid Date: February 6, 2018 Bids Rejected</b>		
<b>Project: Downtown Sewer Rehabilitation (19209-24) C</b>		<b>Jasper, TN</b>
1 <sup>st</sup> Apparent Low		
2 <sup>nd</sup> Apparent Low		
3 <sup>rd</sup> Apparent Low		
<b>Bid Date: February 6, 2018</b>		
<b>Project: EPB Parking Garage Lighting Renovation (19204-na) T11</b>		<b>Chattanooga, TN</b>
1 <sup>st</sup> Apparent Low	Adman Electric, Inc.	\$199,519.00
2 <sup>nd</sup> Apparent Low	Lawson Electric Company, Inc.	\$212,638.00
3 <sup>rd</sup> Apparent Low	Triad Electrical Contractor	\$218,000.00
<b>Bid Date: February 6, 2018</b>		
<b>Project: HVAC Replacement at Development (19190-24) T15</b>		<b>Sweetwater, TN</b>
1 <sup>st</sup> Apparent Low		
2 <sup>nd</sup> Apparent Low		
3 <sup>rd</sup> Apparent Low		
<b>Bid Date: February 6, 2018</b>		
<b>Project: Environmental Abatement at Former RMC Home (19203-18) R2</b>		<b>Dayton, TN</b>
1 <sup>st</sup> Apparent Low	Dillars Construction	
2 <sup>nd</sup> Apparent Low		
3 <sup>rd</sup> Apparent Low		
<b>Bid Date: February 7, 2018</b>		
<b>Project: Tullahoma Animal Shelter (19174-24) C</b>		<b>Tullahoma, TN</b>
1 <sup>st</sup> Apparent Low	Brindley & Sons Constr. Inc.	\$529,550.00
2 <sup>nd</sup> Apparent Low	Boyce Ballard Construction	\$774,500.00
3 <sup>rd</sup> Apparent Low	Brad Slater Construction	\$764,058.00
<b>Bid Date: February 8, 2018</b>		
<b>Project: Raise and Lower Manholes (19196-na) C</b>		<b>Chattanooga, TN</b>
1 <sup>st</sup> Apparent Low	Acheson Found & Mach Wk Inc	
2 <sup>nd</sup> Apparent Low		
3 <sup>rd</sup> Apparent Low		
<b>Bid Date: February 8, 2018</b>		
<b>Project: Volunteer Park at Arrowhead, Phase II (19201-24) C</b>		<b>Hendersonville, TN</b>
1 <sup>st</sup> Apparent Low	Dowdle Construction Group	\$731,000.00
2 <sup>nd</sup> Apparent Low	MDI Construction Inc	\$744,685.00
3 <sup>rd</sup> Apparent Low	Olympian Const. Co., LLC	\$869,500.00
<b>Bid Date: February 8, 2018</b>		
<b>Project: Fyffe Municipal Park Splash Pad (19202-24) T9</b>		<b>Fyffe, AL</b>
1 <sup>st</sup> Apparent Low	K.W. Raines Associates Inc	\$149,615.00
2 <sup>nd</sup> Apparent Low	J.A. Dawson & Company	\$149,832.42
3 <sup>rd</sup> Apparent Low	Stewart Environmental Const.	\$352,798.50
<b>Bid Date: February 9, 2018</b>		
<b>Project: TDOT Projects bidding State wide, TN</b>		
1 <sup>st</sup> Apparent Low		
2 <sup>nd</sup> Apparent Low		
3 <sup>rd</sup> Apparent Low		

<b>Bid Date: February 9, 2018</b>		
<b>Project: RFQ Wood Recycling Center Facility (19191-na)</b>		<b>Chattanooga, TN</b>
1 <sup>st</sup> Apparent Low		
2 <sup>nd</sup> Apparent Low		
3 <sup>rd</sup> Apparent Low		

<b>Bid Date: February 13, 2018</b>		
<b>Project: Supply Contracts (19228-na)</b>		<b>Chattanooga, TN</b>
Concrete & Metal Culvert	Bradley Tank & Pipe	
Ready Mix Concrete	TNT Concrete, LLC	
Asphalt Road Materials	Southeastern Materials Inc	
Bagged Portland Cement	84 Lumber Company	
Crushed Stone	Vulcan Materials Company	

<b>Bid Date: February 13, 2018</b>		
<b>Project: Discount Tire (19218-na)</b>		<b>Chattanooga, TN</b>
1 <sup>st</sup> Apparent Low	Hudson Construction	
2 <sup>nd</sup> Apparent Low		
3 <sup>rd</sup> Apparent Low		

<b>Bid Date: February 13, 2018</b>		
<b>Project: Replacement Roofing For Lindsey Street Building (19193-24)</b>		<b>Chattanooga, TN</b>
1 <sup>st</sup> Apparent Low	Tri-State Roofing Contractors	
2 <sup>nd</sup> Apparent Low		
3 <sup>rd</sup> Apparent Low		

<b>Bid Date: February 13, 2018</b>		
<b>Project: Town View Senior Living (19217-24)</b>		<b>Johnson City, TN</b>
1 <sup>st</sup> Apparent Low	Dillard Construction	
2 <sup>nd</sup> Apparent Low		
3 <sup>rd</sup> Apparent Low		

<b>Bid Date: February 13, 2018</b>		
<b>Project: Edward Park Improvements (19230-na)</b>		<b>Dalton, GA</b>
1 <sup>st</sup> Apparent Low		
2 <sup>nd</sup> Apparent Low		
3 <sup>rd</sup> Apparent Low		

<b>Bid Date: February 13, 2018</b>		
<b>Project: Elevator, Escalator &amp; Lift Maintenance (19208-na)</b>		<b>Chattanooga, TN</b>
1 <sup>st</sup> Apparent Low	Oracle Elevator Company	
2 <sup>nd</sup> Apparent Low		
3 <sup>rd</sup> Apparent Low		

<b>Bid Date: February 13, 2018</b>		
<b>Project: Parking Areas, And Pull-Offs (19229-24)</b>		<b>Chickamauga, GA</b>
1 <sup>st</sup> Apparent Low	Estes Bros. Construction Inc.	\$3,449,194.00
2 <sup>nd</sup> Apparent Low	Blue Grass Contracting Corp.	\$3,879,725.50
3 <sup>rd</sup> Apparent Low	Pranam Global Tech, Inc.	\$4,180,000.00

<b>Bid Date: February 13, 2018</b>		
<b>Project: Emily Thigpen Hall Asbestos Abatement Project (19219-na)</b>		<b>Normal, AL</b>
1 <sup>st</sup> Apparent Low	Alabama Restoration Services, LLC	\$134,744.00
2 <sup>nd</sup> Apparent Low		
3 <sup>rd</sup> Apparent Low		

<b>Bid Date: February 14, 2018</b>		
<b>Project: Steel Community Safe Room (19205-24)</b>		<b>Walnut Grove, AL</b>
1 <sup>st</sup> Apparent Low	Safe-T-Shelter	\$ 83,500.00
2 <sup>nd</sup> Apparent Low	Survive-a-Storm Shelters	\$ 89,735.00
3 <sup>rd</sup> Apparent Low		

<b>Bid Date: February 14, 2018</b>		
<b>Project: Prequalification Of Contractors (19224-na)</b>		<b>Gadsden, AL</b>
1 <sup>st</sup> Apparent Low		
2 <sup>nd</sup> Apparent Low		
3 <sup>rd</sup> Apparent Low		

<b>Bid Date: February 15, 2018</b>		
<b>Project: Pedestrian Bridge with Bridge Approach (19216-24)</b>		<b>Wetumpka, AL</b>
1 <sup>st</sup> Apparent Low	Construction One Inc	\$285,895.00
2 <sup>nd</sup> Apparent Low	Steve Odom Construction	\$295,000.00
3 <sup>rd</sup> Apparent Low	Banner Industrial Construction	\$372,324.00

<b>Bid Date: February 15, 2018</b>		
<b>Project: RFQ Planning And Architectural Services (19225-na)</b>		<b>East Ridge, TN</b>
1 <sup>st</sup> Apparent Low	Hefferlin & Kronenberg Architects	
2 <sup>nd</sup> Apparent Low		

<b>Bid Date: February 16, 2018</b>		
<b>Project: GDOT Projects State wide Listing</b>		<b>State wide GA</b>
1 <sup>st</sup> Apparent Low		
2 <sup>nd</sup> Apparent Low		
3 <sup>rd</sup> Apparent Low		

<b>Bid Date: February 20, 2018</b>		
<b>Project: Window Replacement (19215-24)</b>		<b>Winchester, TN</b>
1 <sup>st</sup> Apparent Low		
2 <sup>nd</sup> Apparent Low		
3 <sup>rd</sup> Apparent Low		

<b>Bid Date: February 20, 2018</b>		
<b>Project: Sidewalk Improvements – Phase 2 (19210-24)</b>		<b>Rome, GA</b>
1 <sup>st</sup> Apparent Low		
2 <sup>nd</sup> Apparent Low		
3 <sup>rd</sup> Apparent Low		

<b>Bid Date: February 20, 2018</b>		
<b>Project: East TN Oral &amp; Maxillofacial Surgery (19234-24)</b>		<b>Cleveland, TN</b>
1 <sup>st</sup> Apparent Low	Dillard Construction	
2 <sup>nd</sup> Apparent Low		
3 <sup>rd</sup> Apparent Low		
<b>Bid Date: February 20, 2018</b>		
<b>Project: WCHD HVAC Controls (19232-na)</b>		<b>Dalton GA</b>
1 <sup>st</sup> Apparent Low	Cornerstone Automation LLC	\$26,800.00
2 <sup>nd</sup> Apparent Low	Jake Marshall Service, Inc.	\$33,459.00
3 <sup>rd</sup> Apparent Low		
<b>Bid Date: February 21, 2018</b>		
<b>Project: Coated Pipe and Fittings (19192-na)</b>		<b>Chattanooga, TN</b>
1 <sup>st</sup> Apparent Low		
2 <sup>nd</sup> Apparent Low		
3 <sup>rd</sup> Apparent Low		
<b>Bid Date: February 21, 2018</b>		
<b>Project: Athens Regional Park Splash Pad Phase I (19212-24)</b>		<b>Athens, TN</b>
1 <sup>st</sup> Apparent Low	Great Southern Recreation	
2 <sup>nd</sup> Apparent Low		
3 <sup>rd</sup> Apparent Low		
<b>Bid Date: February 22, 2018</b>		
<b>Project: Pavilions, Storage Building &amp; Sunshades (19240-na)</b>		<b>Huntsville, AL</b>
1 <sup>st</sup> Apparent Low	Premier Structures	
2 <sup>nd</sup> Apparent Low		
3 <sup>rd</sup> Apparent Low		
<b>Bid Date: February 22, 2018</b>		
<b>Project: Demolition Wastewater Pumping Station (19236-na)</b>		<b>Cleveland, TN</b>
1 <sup>st</sup> Apparent Low	Jennings Excavation	
2 <sup>nd</sup> Apparent Low	John B. Swallows	
3 <sup>rd</sup> Apparent Low	Adkins Demolition	
<b>Bid Date: February 23, 2018</b>		
<b>Project: Solar Photovoltaic Installation Phase 3(19197-na)</b>		<b>Chattanooga, TN</b>
1 <sup>st</sup> Apparent Low		
2 <sup>nd</sup> Apparent Low		
3 <sup>rd</sup> Apparent Low		
<b>Bid Date: February 26, 2018</b>		
<b>Project: Edwards Park Improvements (19253-na)</b>		<b>Dalton, GA</b>
1 <sup>st</sup> Apparent Low	Rogers Concrete and Construction	
2 <sup>nd</sup> Apparent Low		
<b>Bid Date: February 27, 2018</b>		
<b>Project: Effluent Discharge Force Main Replacement (19182-24)</b>		<b>Flowery Branch GA</b>
1 <sup>st</sup> Apparent Low		
2 <sup>nd</sup> Apparent Low		
3 <sup>rd</sup> Apparent Low		

<b>Bid Date: February 27, 2018</b>		
<b>Project: Athens Sidewalk Project (19242-24)</b>		<b>Athens, TN</b>
1 <sup>st</sup> Apparent Low	East TN Construction Services	
2 <sup>nd</sup> Apparent Low		
3 <sup>rd</sup> Apparent Low		

<b>Bid Date: February 27, 2018</b>		
<b>Project: Renovation Services (19226-24)</b>		<b>Rome, GA</b>
1 <sup>st</sup> Apparent Low		
2 <sup>nd</sup> Apparent Low		
3 <sup>rd</sup> Apparent Low		

<b>Bid Date: February 28, 2018</b> <b>All Bids Rejected</b>		
<b>Project: Addition &amp; Renovation Coal Creek Miners Museum (19238-24)</b>		<b>Rocky Top, TN</b>
1 <sup>st</sup> Apparent Low		
2 <sup>nd</sup> Apparent Low		
3 <sup>rd</sup> Apparent Low		

<b>Bid Date: February 28, 2018</b> <b>All Bids Rejected</b>		
<b>Project: Roof Retrofit (19221-na)</b>		<b>Dalton GA</b>
1 <sup>st</sup> Apparent Low		
2 <sup>nd</sup> Apparent Low		
3 <sup>rd</sup> Apparent Low		

<b>Bid Date: February 28, 2018</b>		
<b>Project: Exhaust Systems For Fire Stations (19241-na)</b>		<b>Murfreesboro, TN</b>
1 <sup>st</sup> Apparent Low		
2 <sup>nd</sup> Apparent Low		
3 <sup>rd</sup> Apparent Low		

<b>Bid Date:</b>		
<b>Project:</b>		
1 <sup>st</sup> Apparent Low		
2 <sup>nd</sup> Apparent Low		
3 <sup>rd</sup> Apparent Low		